DTCC

OTC #: 156

DATE: AUGUST 14, 2014

Important Nefice
National Securities Clearing Corporation-0TC

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION

OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF

ATTENTION:

OTC CLEARED SECURITIES
FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT:

UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT

800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip No Symbol
ADD

ADD *** G4708G120 HRCXF
ADD *** Q6516D102 NEAPF
ADD 33739Q309 FDIV
ADD 38489R506 GTPTP
ADD 89816T202 TRMY
12K SEC 004365102 ACDU
REINSTATEMENT

12K SEC 044021103 AXNO
REINSTATEMENT

12K SEC 057465106 BKRSQ
REINSTATEMENT

12K SEC 14139108 CDVT
REINSTATEMENT

12K SEC 42970V109 HPGS
REINSTATEMENT

12K SEC 69412U100 PPFP

Name

HURRICANE EXPLORATION PLC, LONDON
ORD SHS (UNITED KINGDOM)

NEARMAP LTD ORDINARY SHARES
(AUSTRALIA)

FIRST TRUST STRATEGIC INCOME ETF

GRAMERCY PROPERTY TRUST INC.
PREFERRED SERIES B

TRUMP ENTERTAINMENT RESORTS INC
COMMON

ACCREDITED BUSINESS CONSOL CORP
COM STK (PA)

ASHERXINO CORP COM STK (DE)
BAKERS FOOTWEAR GROUP INC

CARD ACTIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC
COM

HIGH PLAINS GAS INC COM STK

PACIFIC COPPER CORP. COMMON STOCK

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service.
The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including
real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS

alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.

1

Effective
Date

08/14/2014
08/14/2014

08/14/2014
08/14/2014

08/14/2014
08/14/2014
08/14/2014
08/14/2014
08/14/2014
08/14/2014

08/14/2014

Non-Confidential



REINSTATEMENT

DELETE

DELETE *** B13544257

DELETE *** G2156K148

DELETE *** J0428Q106

DELETE 04517H100

DELETE 091930107

DELETE 355820204

DELETE 35953A100

DELETE 480209402

SEC 12K 09206P107

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 204615108

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 34987E105

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 441351103

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 452541101

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 847248200

SUSPENSION

SYMBOL CHANGES
05209Q100

379381106

REORGANIZATION

DELETE
ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD

143126100
143126209

23327T104
91822W104

64049U102

294280102

BSODF
CPPHF
BPRKF

ATL
BLBLF
FDKS

FTCCF
DINTY
BHWX
CPTCQ
GUGO
HOTM
IMBI

SPLT

(DE)

BREDERODE SA, WATERLOO ORDINARY
SHARES (BELGIUM)

CHINA PAPER HOLDINGS LTD ORDINARY

SHARES (BERMUDA)

BELL-PARK CO LTD TOKYO ORDINARY
SHARES (JAPAN)

ASIA TELECOM, LTD. COMMON STOCK
BLACK BULL RESOURCES

FREDERICKS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
COMMON STOCK NEW

FTC CARDS INC COMMON SHARES
(CANADA)

DAVID JONES LTD SPONSORED ADR
(AUSTRALIA)

BLACK HAWK EXPLORATION INC COM
COMPOSITE TECH CORP

FORZA ENVIRONMENTAL BLDG PRODS
INC COM STK (NV)

HOTCLOUD MOBILE INC COM STK (NV)

IMMUNOBIOTICS, INC. COMMON STOCK
(FL)

SPATIALIGHT, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK

(NY)

WIIMD TO: ARMI AURUM RESOURCE AND ASSET

MANAGEMENT, INC. COMMON STOCK

YGDCD TO: GMVI GLOBALMIN VENTURES INC. COMMON

CMHXF
CMHXD

DKSP
GMBL

NHYT

EPXY

STOCK

CARMANAH TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

CARMANAH TECHNOLOGIES CORP
ORDINARY SHARES

DK SINOPHARMA INC COM STK (NV)
VGAMBLING, INC. COMMON STOCK

NEOHYDRO TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
COMMON STOCK

EPOXY, INC. COMMON STOCK

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014
08/14/2014
08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

08/14/2014

Non-Confidential



DELETE 654778102 NITMF NITINAT MINERALS CORP COMMON
SHARES (CANADA)

ADD 65477B409 NITMD NITINAT MINERALS CORP COMMON 08/14/2014
SHARES (CANADA)

DELETE 92840H103 VSTA VISTAGEN THERAPEUTICS, INC. COMMON
STOCK
ADD 92840H202 VSTAD VISTAGEN THERAPEUTICS, INC. NEW 08/14/2014

COMMON STOCK

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security
NOTE: ALL SEC 12K SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

Non-Confidential



