

OTC #: 156

**DATE:** AUGUST 14, 2014

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF

**OTC CLEARED SECURITIES** 

FROM: UNDERWRITING

SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip No	Symbol	Name	Effective Date
ADD				
ADD ***	G4708G120	HRCXF	HURRICANE EXPLORATION PLC, LONDON ORD SHS (UNITED KINGDOM)	08/14/2014
ADD ***	Q6S16D102	NEAPF	NEARMAP LTD ORDINARY SHARES (AUSTRALIA)	08/14/2014
ADD	33739Q309	FDIV	FIRST TRUST STRATEGIC INCOME ETF	08/14/2014
ADD	38489R506	GTPTP	GRAMERCY PROPERTY TRUST INC. PREFERRED SERIES B	08/14/2014
ADD	89816T202	TRMY	TRUMP ENTERTAINMENT RESORTS INC COMMON	08/14/2014
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	004365102	ACDU	ACCREDITED BUSINESS CONSOL CORP COM STK (PA)	08/14/2014
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	044021103	AXNO	ASHERXINO CORP COM STK (DE)	08/14/2014
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	057465106	BKRSQ	BAKERS FOOTWEAR GROUP INC	08/14/2014
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	14139L108	CDVT	CARD ACTIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC COM	08/14/2014
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	42970V109	HPGS	HIGH PLAINS GAS INC COM STK	08/14/2014
12K SEC	69412U100	PPFP	PACIFIC COPPER CORP. COMMON STOCK	08/14/2014

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service. The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription\_form.php.

DELETE							
DELETE ***	B13544257	BSODF	BREDERODE SA, WATERLOO ORDINARY SHARES (BELGIUM)	08/14/2014			
DELETE ***	G2156K148	СРРНГ	CHINA PAPER HOLDINGS LTD ORDINARY SHARES (BERMUDA)	08/14/2014			
DELETE ***	J0428Q106	BPRKF	BELL-PARK CO LTD TOKYO ORDINARY SHARES (JAPAN)	08/14/2014			
DELETE	04517H100	ATLJ	ASIA TELECOM, LTD. COMMON STOCK	08/14/2014			
DELETE	091930107	BLBLF	BLACK BULL RESOURCES	08/14/2014			
DELETE	35582U204	FDKS	FREDERICKS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. COMMON STOCK NEW	08/14/2014			
DELETE	35953A100	FTCCF	FTC CARDS INC COMMON SHARES (CANADA)	08/14/2014			
DELETE	480209402	DJNTY	DAVID JONES LTD SPONSORED ADR (AUSTRALIA)	08/14/2014			
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	09206P107	BHWX	BLACK HAWK EXPLORATION INC COM	08/14/2014			
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	20461S108	CPTCQ	COMPOSITE TECH CORP	08/14/2014			
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	34987E105	GUGO	FORZA ENVIRONMENTAL BLDG PRODS INC COM STK (NV)	08/14/2014			
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	441351103	HOTM	HOTCLOUD MOBILE INC COM STK (NV)	08/14/2014			
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	45254L101	IMBI	IMMUNOBIOTICS, INC. COMMON STOCK (FL)	08/14/2014			
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	847248200	SPLT	SPATIALIGHT, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK (NY)	08/14/2014			
SYMBOL CHA	ANGES						
	05209Q100	WIIMD TO: ARMI	AURUM RESOURCE AND ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC. COMMON STOCK	08/14/2014			
	379381106	YGDCD TO: GMV	I GLOBALMIN VENTURES INC. COMMON STOCK	08/14/2014			
REORGANIZATION							
DELETE	143126100	CMHXF	CARMANAH TECHNOLOGIES CORP.				
ADD	143126209		CARMANAH TECHNOLOGIES CORP	08/14/2014			
ADD	143120207	CIVITIAD	ORDINARY SHARES	00/14/2014			
DELETE	23327T104	DKSP	DK SINOPHARMA INC COM STK (NV)				
ADD	91822W104	GMBL	VGAMBLING, INC. COMMON STOCK	08/14/2014			
DELETE	64049U102	NHYT	NEOHYDRO TECHNOLOGIES CORP. COMMON STOCK				
ADD	294280102	EPXY	EPOXY, INC. COMMON STOCK	08/14/2014			

DELETE	65477B102 NITMF	NITINAT MINERALS CORP COMMON SHARES (CANADA)	
ADD	65477B409 NITMD	NITINAT MINERALS CORP COMMON 08. SHARES (CANADA)	/14/2014
DELETE	92840H103 VSTA	VISTAGEN THERAPEUTICS, INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	92840H202 VSTAD	VISTAGEN THERAPEUTICS, INC. NEW O8. COMMON STOCK	/14/2014

<sup>\* 19</sup>C-3 Security rule

\*\*\* Foreign Netting Security
NOTE: ALL SEC 12K SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.

## ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd\_notices@dtcc.com